(

HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH : JABALPUR

<u>// ORDER</u> //

No. 1814147./

Jabalpur, dated 7 /08/2018

In partial modification to the Registry Order No.D/2235, dated 13-04-2017, Hon'ble the Chief Justice has been pleased to nominate Shri Rajeev Kumar Shrivastava, Principal Registrar (Exam & ILR) as a member of the Committee constituted for deciding the representations of officers and employees of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh for expunging adverse remarks in place of Shri A.K. Shrivastava, the then Principal Registrar (Exam & ILR).

> (ARVIND KUMAR SHUKLA) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. No. 3.444

Jabalpur, dated 7/08/2018

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Shri Rajeev Kumar Shrivastava, Principal Registrar (ILR & Exam), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 2. District Judge (Inspection), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 3. Principal Registrar, High Court of Madhya Pradesh Bench Indore/Gwalior
- 4. Principal Registrar (Vig.), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 5. Principal Registrar (Judl.), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 6. The Registrar Admn./Judl. 1 & 2/D.E./V.L./ V/P.P.S./E./(Exam & Labour Judiciary), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 7. OSD (Accounts) (SAT), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 8. Joint Registrar (P), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 9. Deputy Registrar (Judl./Confidential), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 10. Assistant Registrar _____, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 11. Registrar-cum-PPS, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 12. Accounts Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 13. P.S. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 14. Section Officer_____, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 15. Asstt. Estt./Pay fixation/Budget/Service Book, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur

for information & necessary action.

E (SATISH CHANDRA RAI) **REGISTRAR(ADMN.)** .